1/19
■ 10-bit A/D converter in deep submicron
CMOS technology
■ Ultra low power consumption: 35mW @
25Msps (10mW @ 5Msps)
■ Single supply voltage: 2.5V
■ Input range: 2Vpp differential
■ 25Msps sampling frequency

■ High resolution fax and scanners
■ Digital communications
ORDER CODE
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
PACKAGE
Part Number Temperature
Range Package Conditioning Marking
TSA1001CF 0°C to +70°C TQFP48 Tray SA1001C
TSA1001CFT 0°C to +70°C TQFP48 Tape & Reel SA1001C
TSA1001IF -40°C to +85°C TQFP48 Tray SA1001I
TSA1001IFT -40°C to +85°C TQFP48 Tape & Reel SA1001I
EVAL1001/AA Evaluation board
 7 × 7 mm TQFP48
VREFM
VREFP